## Smaller Authority Name: Bitteswell with Bittesby Parish Council

## NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF ANNUAL AUDIT

## **ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015

- The audit of accounts for Bitteswell with Bittesby Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2024 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- The Annual Return is available for inspection by any local government elector in the area of Bitteswell with Bittesby Parish Council at the times stated below and free of charge on application to:
- (a) Cathy Walsh Clerk & RFO
- (b) Bitteswell with Bittesby Parish Council

**Hazel Drive** 

Lutterworth

Leicestershire

**LE17 4TX** 

(c) (Telephone/email, and hours and arrangements to view)

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@bitteswellparishcouncil.gov.uk">clerk@bitteswellparishcouncil.gov.uk</a>

Telephone: 07561 810375

9am to 4pm. By appointment only.

3 Hard copies will be provided to any person on payment of £5.00 for each copy of the Annual Return

**Announcement made by Cathy Walsh** 

Date of Announcement: 20th August 2024